507931074 05/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7978202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAUNCHIP LLC	05/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHAROS INNOVATIONS INC
Street Address:	91 AMELIA STREET
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4X 1E5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6285140
Patent Number:	8203215
Patent Number:	8390206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tonyandjulie2002@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LAUNCHIP LLC

Address Line 1: 6009 W PARKER RD, STE 149 - 1045

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JULIE WANGSIGNATURE:/JULIE WANG/DATE SIGNED:05/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Launchip Exhibit A - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Launchip Exhibit A - Fully Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 507931074 REEL: 063792 FRAME: 0315

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Launchip LLC, a limited liability company organized under the State of Texas having its offices at 6009 W Parker Rd, Ste 149 - 1045, Plano, TX 75093-8121 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Pharos Innovations Inc., a Canadian Corporation, having an address at 91 Amelia Street, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4X 1E5, ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents" or "Patent");

Patent No(s).	Application No(s).	Publicati on No.	Country	Title of Patent(s)
6,285,140	09/295,367		ÚS.	Variable-Effect Lighting System
8,203,275	12/063,905	2008- 0315777	US	Variable-Effect Lighting System
8,390,206	13/525,939	2012- 0319600	US	Variable-Effect Lighting System

(b) all of the Assignor's interest, right, title, property and benefit in and to the Patents;

and the control of th

- (c) the sole right to collect any damages for past, current and future infringement of the Patents; and
 - (d) the right to sue for past, current and future infringement of the Patents.

ASSIGNOR: Launchip LLC

By:	Juli	haz-	
Name:	Julie Wang		

PATENT REEL: 063792 FRAME: 0316

Exhibit A

Title: Managing Member

Date: 5/4/23

ASSIGNEE: Pharos Innovations Inc.

By:

Name: Boon Chuah

Title: President

Date: May 22, 2023

PATENT REEL: 063792 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 05/30/2023